

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 4226 of 2024

Amolkishor s/o. Surendra Ram ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Sahil Mate a/w. Pradyumna Sharma and Ayaan Mirza for the
Petitioner.

Smt. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL
& S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th March 2025.

P.C. :

Issue Notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on **16th June
2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2025.03.12
17:04:13
+0530