

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4226 OF 2024

Amolkishor s/o. Surendra Ram

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Sahil Mate i/b. Mr. Pradyumn Sharma for Petitioner.

Smt. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr. P. A. Gosavi, PSI, Kurla Railway Police Station, Mumbai present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 17th JULY, 2025

PC.:-

- 1) Await service of Respondent No.2.
- 2) Stand over to 14th August, 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)