

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4226 OF 2024

Amolkishor s/o Surendra Ram ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Valmiky H. Narvekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri S. Rao, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to comply with the order dated 26th September, 2025. Time is accordingly extended by three weeks.
2. Stand over to 23rd December, 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.