

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1562 OF 2025

Amolkishor S/o Surendra RamAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. V.H.Narvekar for Applicant

Ms.Gauri S. Rao, APP

Mr. Vijay Kapile, PSI Kurla Police St.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 23rd December, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)