

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1562 OF 2025

Amolkishor S/O Surendra Ram ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Valmiky Narvekar, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prasanna Malshe, APP for Respondent – State.

Mr. Vijay Kapile – PSI, Kurla Railway Police Station.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Valmiky Narvekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant states that amendment has been carried out pursuant to the order dated 26th September, 2025 passed by this Court. He submits that Respondent No. 2 is not served with the amended copy and documents forming a part of the amendment. He therefore requests issuance of fresh notice.

2. At the request of Mr. Valmiky Narvekar, issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2, returnable on 1st April, 2026.

3. Mr. Valmiky Narvekar, learned Advocate for the Applicant states that the spare copy of the paper book will be furnished to the Registry within a period of ten days from today, so as to enable service of the same on Respondent No. 2.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)